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Immigration and Public Works Appropriations.

CLASS VI.—LAND PURCHASES, NORTH ISLAND—continued.

Class VII.
WATERWORKS ON GOLD FIELDS.

Class VIII.
TELEGRAPH EXTENSION.

Item.

MINISTER FOR NATIVE AFFAIRS—continued.
18E1-82.

18
14

15

VOTE No. 109.
District ofNew Plymouth —Purchase of Laud

Salaries
General—H. V. Barclay, final payment on Contract

No. 13
R. D. Maney, in full settlement of all his

claims in connection with Native Lands at
Wairoa, Hawke's Bay

Incidental Expenditure on account of the
Patatere Block

£ s. d.
4,000 0 0

197 0 0

214 19 10

£ s.. d.

16

500 0 0
17

65 8 6

Total—Vote No. 109... 88,189 5 1

TOTAL CLASS VI. £88,189 5 10

!tem.
18 .1-82.

MINISTER FOB PUBLIC WOEKS.

; VOTE No. 110.
Wateb-kaces, Middle Island—

Assistant Engineer ... £250 0 0
1 Construction and Supervision ...

£ 8. d. £ s. d.

22,000 0 0

22,000 0 0Total—Vote No. 110 ...
_J

TOTAL CLASS VII. £22,000 0 0

tern. 18. il-82.
POSTMASTEE-GENEEAL AND COMMIS-

SIONER OF TELEGltAPHS.

VOTE No. 111.
Outstanding Liabilities of previous year
Orders—Instruments and Material
Mataura to Gore
AddingtonEeconstruction
Waiau Crossing ...
Albury Line
Poles and Arms
Telegraph Extension

£

4,048
2,691

100
550

50
1,140

575
2,000

s. d.

4 2
7 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

£ s. d.

1
2
3
4
7>
6
7
8

11,154 11 2Total—Vote No. Ill ...
TOTAL CLASS VIII. £11,154 11 2
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