Immigration and Public Works Appropriations.

OF 100 TTT T 13	TO TOTAL CATAL	TO TOMET	TOT LATE A 1
THE ASSOCIATION	11 PHRCHAGEQ	NURTH	INI A N Icontinued
CHASS VIHAI	D I OROHANIN	TIOTOTIC	ISLAND—continued.

Item.	MINISTER FOR NATIVE AFFAIRS								
	—continued.								
	VOTE No. 109.		-			1	20 A A		
	District of New Plymouth—			£	8.	d.	£	s.	$^{\mathrm{d}.}$
13	Purchase of Land			4,000	0	0			
14	Salaries			197	0	0			
	General—								
15	H. V. Barclay, final paymen	t on Co	ontract			.			
	No. 13			214	19	10			
16	R. D. Maney, in full settlem	ent of	all his			_			
10	claims in connection with N	Iative L	ands at			1			
	Wairoa, Hawke's Bay			500	0	0			
17	Incidental Expenditure on a		of the	000	0				
11	Patatere Block	ccount	1	65	8.	6			
1	Latatere Diock	•••	***	00	0.	V			
	Total—Vo	mm No	100				88,189	ĸ	10
ļ	LOTAL—V	TE INO.	109				00,100	9	TO

Class VII.
WATERWORKS ON GOLD FIELDS.

Item.	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS.	1881–82.				
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS.			1		
	VOTE No. 110. WATER-BACES, MIDDLE ISLAND— Assistant Engineer £250 0 0		s. d.	£	s.	d.
1	Assistant Engineer £250 0 0 Construction and Supervision	22,000	0 . 0			
	Total—Vote No. 110			22,000	0	0
	TOTAL CLASS VII		£22,0	000 0	0	

Class VIII. TELEGRAPH EXTENSION.

Item.			1881–82.						
	POSTMASTER-GENERAL AND COMMISSIONER OF TELEGRAPHS.		£	s.	d.	£	s.	d.	
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8	Orders—Instruments and Material Mataura to Gore Addington Reconstruction Waiau Crossing Albury Line Poles and Arms Telegraph Extension		4,048 2,691 100 550 50 1,140 575 2,000	0	2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	•			
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 111 .					11,154	11	2	